APPROVING TERMS OF A LEASE FOR THE BUILDING KNOWN AS 
THIRD AND WEST (“THIRD AND WEST”); AND 

2. AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER AND OTHER OFFICERS TO 

NEGOTIATE AND FINALIZE SUCH LEASE 

WHEREAS, the Trustees of Purdue University (the “Corporation”) desires to lease nine 

hundred and eighty-four (984) beds at Third and West to meet projected enrollment demands 
for the 2025-2026 academic year for Ten Million Ninety Thousand and Two Hundred Ninety-
four Dollars ($10,090,294) and the 2026-2027 academic year for Ten Million Five Hundred 
Twenty-Eight Thousand and Seven Hundred Ninety-seven Dollars ($10,528,797), for a total 
lease commitment of Twenty Million Six Hundred Nineteen Thousand and Ninety-one Dollars 
($20,619,091), to be funded by Auxiliary Funds—Housing/Dining (the “Lease”); 

WHEREAS, the Board, has received and reviewed a proposal setting forth the terms of 

the Lease; 

WHEREAS, having reviewed the general terms and benefits of the proposed Lease, the